## THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

## SENATE BILL No. 866 Session of 2021

## INTRODUCED BY PITTMAN, SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

REFERRED TO TRANSPORTATION, SEPTEMBER 14, 2021

## AN ACT

1 2 3 4	Designating a bridge, identified as Bridge Key 19231, on that portion of State Route 1014 over the abandoned Conrail Railroad, Green Township, Indiana County, as the Carl E. Keith Memorial Bridge.
5	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
6	hereby enacts as follows:
7	Section 1. Carl E. Keith Memorial Bridge.
8	(a) FindingsThe General Assembly finds and declares as
9	follows:
10	(1) Carl E. Keith was drafted into the United States
11	Army in 1943.
12	(2) Carl E. Keith was killed in action in 1944 in Burma
13	during World War II.
14	(b) DesignationThe bridge, identified as Bridge Key
15	19231, located on State Route 1014 in Green Township, Indiana
16	County, over the abandoned Conrail Railroad is designated the
17	Carl E. Keith Memorial Bridge.
18	(c) SignsThe Department of Transportation shall erect and
19	maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the bridge to

- 1 traffic in both directions on the bridge.
- 2 Section 2. Effective date.
- 3 This act shall take effect in 60 days.